BEFORE THE WASHINGTON

UTILITIES & TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,
Complainant,
V.
PUGET SOUND ENERGY,

Respondent.

DOCKET UG-230393

ROBERT L. EARLE
ON BEHALF OF THE
WASHINGTON STATE OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
PUBLIC COUNSEL UNIT

EXHIBIT RLE-7
Vaporization Day Comparison

September 8, 2023



Date Volume (Dth) Reason
1/27/2023 11,552 Cold Weather Action Plan
1/28/2023 2,877 Cold Weather Action Plan
1/29/2023 484 Cold Weather Action Plan
2/01/2023 37,098 B.C. Pipeline Curtailment
2/02/2023 155 B.C. Pipeline Curtailment
2/22/2023 2,714 Cold Weather Action Plan
2/23/2023 38,140 Cold Weather Action Plan
2/24/2023 7,159 Cold Weather Action Plan

* Exh. RIR-1T at 40:8

** Source: PSE Response to Public Counsel DR No. 23. Attachment C

*** Source: 220066-67 PC Exh. RLE-7 - PSE Resp PC DR 106 Attach A-07-08-2022
**** Source: 220066-67 PC Exh. RLE-7 - PSE Resp PC DR 106 Attach A-07-08-2022

***** Source: PSE Response to Public Counsel DR No. 23. Attachment C

Gas Demand**
383,120
485,864
615,119
498,119
439,384
602,615
688,721
638,898

Resources Available Gas Demand as %

before Tacoma

LNG***
973,129
973,129
973,129
973,129
973,129
973,129
973,129
973,129

average

min

max

Predicted Winter Peak Gas Demand as %
of Predicted Peak Seasonal Max*****

2022-2023****

39%

50%

63%

51%
45%

62%

71%
66%
56% average
39% min
71% max

981,760
981,760
981,760
981,760
981,760
981,760
981,760
981,760

39%
49%

63%

51%
45%

61%

70%
65%
55% average
39% min
70% max

823,435
823,435
823,435
823,435
823,435
823,435
823,435
823,435

Gas Demand as

% of Actual

Peak
47%
59%
75%
60%
53%
73%
84%
78%
66%
47%
84%

Docket UG-230393

Injection
as % of
Gas
Demand
3.02%
0.59%
0.08%
7.45%
0.04%
0.45%
5.54%
1.12%

Exh. RLE-7
1ofl
Injection
asa % of
Maximum Max
Injection Injection
66,000 18%
66,000 4%
66,000 1%
66,000 56%
66,000 0%
66,000 4%
66,000 58%
66,000 11%
average 19.0%
min 0.2%
max 57.8%





