BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES & TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

Complainant,

v.

PUGET SOUND ENERGY,

Respondent.

DOCKET UG-230393

ROBERT L. EARLE ON BEHALF OF THE WASHINGTON STATE OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL PUBLIC COUNSEL UNIT

EXHIBIT RLE-7

Vaporization Day Comparison

September 8, 2023

Date	Volume (Dth)	Reason			
1/27/2023	11,552	Cold Weather Action Plan			
1/28/2023	2,877	Cold Weather Action Plan			
1/29/2023	484	Cold Weather Action Plan			
2/01/2023	37,098	B.C. Pipeline Curtailment			
2/02/2023	155	B.C. Pipeline Curtailment			
2/22/2023	2,714	Cold Weather Action Plan			
2/23/2023	38,140	Cold Weather Action Plan			
2/24/2023	7,159	Cold Weather Action Plan			

Docket UG-230393 Exh. RLE-7 1 of 1

							Injection		Injection
	Resources Available	Gas Demand as %				Gas Demand as	as % of		as a % of
	before Tacoma	of pre-TLNG	Predicted Winter Peak	Gas Demand as %		% of Actual	Gas	Maximum	Max
Gas Demand**	LNG***	resources	2022-2023****	of Predicted Peak	Seasonal Max****	Peak	Demand	Injection	Injection
383,120	973,129	39%	981,760	39%	823,435	47%	3.02%	66,000	18%
485,864	973,129	50%	981,760	49%	823,435	59%	0.59%	66,000	4%
615,119	973,129	63%	981,760	63%	823,435	75%	0.08%	66,000	1%
498,119	973,129	51%	981,760	51%	823,435	60%	7.45%	66,000	56%
439,384	973,129	45%	981,760	45%	823,435	53%	0.04%	66,000	0%
602,615	973,129	62%	981,760	61%	823,435	73%	0.45%	66,000	4%
688,721	973,129	71%	981,760	70%	823,435	84%	5.54%	66,000	58%
638,898	973,129	66%	981,760	65%	823,435	78%	1.12%	66,000	11%
	average	56%	average	55%	average	66%		average	19.0%
	min	39%	min	39%	min	47%		min	0.2%
	max	71%	max	70%	max	84%		max	57.8%

^{*} Exh. RJR-1T at 40:8

^{**} Source: PSE Response to Public Counsel DR No. 23. Attachment C

^{***} Source: 220066-67 PC Exh. RLE-7 - PSE Resp PC DR 106 Attach A-07-08-2022

^{****} Source: 220066-67 PC Exh. RLE-7 - PSE Resp PC DR 106 Attach A-07-08-2022

^{*****} Source: PSE Response to Public Counsel DR No. 23. Attachment C